UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF OHIO
WESTERN DIVISION (DAYTON)

JOHNNY GUEST, CASE NO. 3:12-¢v-00224-WHR
Plaintift,

VS. JUDGE Walter H. Rice

PROVIDENT FUNDING ASSOCIATES, L.P.;
EXPERIAN INFORMATION SOLUTIONS, INC.;
TRANS UNION, LLC; and
MATTHEW A. PINGETON, ESQ.;

Defendants.

ORDER OF DISMISSAL WITH PREJUDICE AS TO
DEFENDANT TRANS UNION, LLC ONLY

Plaintiff Johnny Guest, by counsel, and Defendant Trans Union, LLC, by counsel, having
filed their Stipulation Of Dismissal With Prejudice Between Plaintiff And Defendant Trans
Union, LLC Only, AND THE COURT, having been duly advised, NOW FINDS that the same
should be granted.

IT IS, THEREFORE, ORDERED that all claims of Plaintiff Johnny Guest against
Defendant Trans Union, LLC are dismissed, with prejudice. Plaintiff Johnny Guest and

Defendant Trans Union, LLC shall each bear their own costs and attorneys’ fees.

Date: L2517 123 MVQ

JUDGE, United States District Court,
Southern District of Ohio, Western Division
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Ronald L. Burdge, Esq.

Elizabeth A. Wells, Esq.

Burdge Law Office

2299 Miamisburg Centerville Road

Dayton, OH 45459

937-432-9500

Email: ron@ohiolemonlaw.com
beth@ohiolemonlaw.com

Counsel for Plaintiff, Johnny Guest

Alexis J. Zouhary, Esq.

Jones Day

325 John H. McConnell Blvd.
Columbus, OH 43215
614-28138247

Email: azouhary@jonesday.com

Counsel for Defendant, Experian Information Solutions, Inc.

Scott A. King, Esq.

Nicholas W. Myles, Esq.

Thompson Hine

Austin Landing 1

10050 Innovation Drive

Suite 400

Dayton, OH 45343-4934

937-443-6859

Fax: 937-443-6635

Email: scott.king@thompsonhine.com
nicholas.myles@thompsonhine.com

Counsel for Defendant, Matthew A. Pingeton

Cynthia M. Fischer, Esq.

Lerner Sampson & Rothfuss

120 E Fourth Street

8th Floor

Cincinnati, OH 45202-4007
513-241-3100

Email: Cynthia.Fischer@lsrlaw.com

Counsel for Defendant, Provident Funding Associates, L.P.
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Laura K. Rang, Esq.

Andrew M. Lehmann, Esq.

Schuckit & Associates, P.C.

4545 Northwestern Drive

Zionsville, IN 46077

317-363-2400

Fax: 317-363-2257

Email: Irang@schuckitlaw.com
alehmann@schuckitlaw.com

Counsel for Defendant, Trans Union, LLC
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